KGNC-AM
Quarterly Issue and Programs Report
2nd Quarter 2014 (April/May/June)

In accordance with Section 73.3526(a)(9) of the Commission rules, the following, in the
opinion of the station KGNC-AM are the problems and needs of the community of the
period noted above. They are not necessarily listed in order of importance. Each is
identified by significant public affairs and/or public service programming in response to
these needs.

Issues:
1) Crime
2) Youth Issues/Education
3) Health Issues/Nutrition
4) International Aid
5) Economy/Employment

Submitted by: Tim Butler, Operations Manager
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KGNC-AM - Amarillo, Texas

___Issues and Programs Report _ S SR S| R —
2014 2nd Quarter (Apri-May-June)| . | -
~ Issues | Program ] Details ~Time . Date
. Youth Issues/Education Ashiyn Mannis - Amarillo Area Autism In Action  3-Minute Interview _ 6:55am | ___ Wednesday, April 2, 2014
| Youth Issues/Education ~_ VickiMclean-LloneStarBalet ~~ 3-Minute Interview|  6:55am | _ Friday, April 4, 2014
_ Healthlssues/Nutriton | Don Nicholson - Senior Citizens Eldercare. e Conference  3-Minute Interview|  6:55am _ Monday, April 7, 2014
| Interna _o:m_ Ad | Wm.mmaﬁmmmm.:mo WT Shak-A-Thon & Give-A-Goat  3-Minute Interview|  6:55am | Tuesday, April 8, 2014
| Crime _ Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau mamam ] -1@|§._mc"m \Ewﬁm_wé ..i.m..“.m.u..ma _ Wednesday, >u:_\mimﬁ¢
| ‘Hor;_.,._;».hmcm@_,mumn.w&_@: W ‘m@wsm:_m Price - Panhandle Plains Museum __ 3Minute Interview  6:55am  Thursday, April 10, 2014
| YouthIssues/Education | Arlene Moriey - Share High School Exchange Program | 3-Minute Interview  6:55am _Friday, April 11,2014
 Youthlssues/Educaton =~ Dr. Paul Matney - President of Amarillo College | 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Thursday, April 17, 2014
Crime | Joette Campbell - Family Support Services Battered Women | 3-Minute Interview _ 6:55am | _ Friday, April 18,2014
~ Youth _‘m@m‘m\ﬁmﬁmco: | Dyron Howell - Snak Pac for Kids Beneft  3-Minute Interview ~ 6:55am | Monday, April 21, 2014
__ Economy/Employment | Bobby Nixon - Another Chance House w Minute Interview  6:55am | Tuesday, April 22, 2014 B
| Youth Issues/Education | ~_KimKillian - Kids Inc Spring Sports .||M._.<_55m Interview | 6:55am | Thursday, April 24, 2014
. Economy/Employment | Lew Bradshaw - Texas Panhandle Builders Association | 3-Minute Interview|  &:55am | Friday, April 25,2014
 Economy/Employment . EricMiller - Texas Tourism Week __|3-Minute Interview|  6:55am | Monday, April 28, 2014
. Youthssues/Education | Christa Glascow - WT Story Telling Festival | 3-Minute Interview 6:56am | Tuesday, Apri 29,2014
__InternationalAid | ~ David Sousgstadt - Night For Isreal | 3-Minute Interview 6:55am  Thursday, May 1,2014
| Youth Issues/Education | Rana McDonald - WT Communications Disorder Program | 3-Minute Interview 6 5:55am | Friday, May 2, 2014
~ Economy/Employment ___ Daphne Adkins - Texas ToursmDay  3-Minute Interview _ 6:55am Monday, May 5, 2014
~Health Issues/Nutrition | Broc Carter - High Plains Food Bank Stamp Out Hunger | 3-Minute Interview  6:55am | Wednesday, May 7, 2014 _
| Economy/Employment | __Penni Bentley - Amarillo Chamber Business Connection _3-Minute Interview  6:55am | Thursday, May 8, 2014
__ Health Issues/Nutrition | Terry Coffee - Blaze Coffee Ride to Benefit Blood Center ' 3-Minute Interview |  6:55am_ Monday, May 12, 2014
| Health Issues/Nutrition _ Josh Whitney - Mended Little Hearts Benefit | 3-Minute Interview | \\m\m\mmB Tuesday, May 13, 2014
| ~ Crime | “Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau Scams | 3-Minute Interview|  6:55am . <<ma:m3m<. May 14, .mo‘_h
!|Mbc\ﬂc\_@m.mm.mmmacb&_mn|-.‘..W \\\\\ Dr. Paul Matney - President of f Amarillo ¢ College 3-Minute Interview| 6:55am __Thursday, May 15, 2014
____ Youth Issues/Education ~ Curt Polmier - Skip m.m.q.n\__‘gmao:m._.mmu Tounament | 3-Minute Interview - -..!..m:amu.._ May 16, 2014
| Health Issues/Nutrition ,_m_m_:.mﬁom_mam: Older Amercians Month ' 3-Minute Interview 3 Monday, May 19, 2014
| Economy/Employment Randy Whipple - WRCA Bronc Riding e Minute Interview _ Tuesday, May 20, 2014
| Economy/Employment | Beth Duke - Center City's High Noon on the Square 3-Minute Interview __ Friday, May 23, 2014
| Health Issues/Nutrition | Blair Keaton - First American Title Blood Drive _ 3-Minute Interview ~ Thursday, May 29, 2014
- mno.:oﬂﬁmaw_ouama b mQ.E@.ﬁ.m:m‘\O\ooa Cowboy Club Ranch Rodeo | 3-Minute Interview ~ 6:55am Friday, May 30, 2014 |
_ Youthlssues/Educaton = Rana McDonald - WT Summer Alum Reunion 11:@ -Minute Interview ~ 6:55am ___Monday, June 2, 2014
| Youth Issues/Education W _Stephanie Price - Panhandle Plains Museum }M.E_bﬁm Interview|  6:55am Friday, June 6, 2014 N
| HealthIssues/Nutriton = Charles Leard - Brandy Lee Leard Memorial Run | 3-Minute Interview| ~ 6:55am Tuesday, June 10, 2014
. Crime ___Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau Scams B ..Wghpcﬁm_:ﬂmz_ms_ 6:55am Wednesday, June 11, 2014 ]
B \“mm@m.aﬁmwau_mvﬁma | Penni Bentley - Amarillo Chamber Summer Celebration 3-Minute Interview|  6:55am | Thursday, June 12, 2014
. Crme | Joette Campbell - Family Support Services Battered Women | 3-Minute Interview| 6:55am | Monday, June 16, 2014
| Youth Issues/Education | Dr. Paul Matney - President of Amarilo College __ 3-Minute Interview _ 6:55am | Thursday, June 16, 2014
| Youthlssues/Education ~ LeAnn Overstreet - Ascension Academy ﬁm. Minute Interview ~ 6:55am | Monday, June 23, 2014
Youth Issues/Education __Melissa Lofton - Amercian Quarterhorse Association Benefit ‘3-Minute Interview  6:55am | Friday, June 27, 2014

7/10/2014



